Provides Medicines Free or at Less-Than-Cost 
Price up to $10,000 Per Year

The employer shall, in addition, during each year throughout the term hereof, 
the first year to commence as of February 1, 1948, (1) pay to the mutual benefit 
association for its purposes the sum of fifteen thousand (15,000) dollars and 
(2) pay the administration expense of such mutual benefit association. The 
employer further agrees to contribute the sum of ten thousand (10,000) dollars 
per year to be administered by the employer and the union in accordance with 
a plan to be agreed upon between the parties in accordance with the relevant

[...]

pational accident or a nonoccupational disease (defined as an accident or a dis­
ease for which benefits are not payable under any workmen’s compensation or 
occupational disease law). The maximum amount payable for any one (1) con­
tinuous period of confinement shall be one hundred and eighty-six (186) dollars, 
i. e., six (6) dollars per day for thirty-one (31) days, except in cases of confine­
ment for maternity.

3 2 COLLECTIVE BARGAINING PROVISIONS

104. Cash Benefits Paid Employee Despite Coverage Under Blue Cross Type Plan2
If you are covered under a “Blue Cross” or “Associated Hospital Plan” and your